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S 4 PERMIT o

SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM

A REPAIR
%y DEPAHTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE -
Q ’5) . 556“2@5’ 5w,TcuNPm . DISTRICT
W-M ~ s WA ~ .
HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT ( * conta ctié | 47 000 4y g pATE S 225>
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 75 FosLe ACK )

Mewmé"??

iv i EXEQ fesowueo wirhart (r]gggron ()

XXX 3I3- 2640

Arnold Backhoe & Septic Services, Inc. IS PERMITTED TO INSTALL ALTER X
ADDRESS 7110 Woodbine Road, Woodbine, Maryland 21797 PHONE 795-7873
suBDIVISION __Slack Estates ' LOT 6 rRoAD 2050 St. James Road
PROPERTY OWNER Mr. Jagraj
ADDRESS
, T A N RN ™y A
SEPTIC TANK CAPACITY Existing GALLONS * PLOMPED sSEPTIC S \3? MRl ot [READ
NUMBER OF BEDROOMS __ 4 : — &'~ .
L6 Lt 56 Crem 0/9HW9) el A
180 SQUARE FEET PER BEDROOM g P€(= _ cheﬁm
o 00 olmy - 566 AT oo
_ MAXIMUM C plolp MEET w

LINEAR FEET OF TRENCH REQUIRED __180 Fle

REPAIR - PURPOSE -~ SEPTIC SYSTEM IS FAILING (GROUNDWATER INFILTRATION)

TRENCHES - Trench to be 4 feet wide. Inlet as shallow as existing plumbing allows.
One foot of stone below distribution pipe.

LOCATION - Trenches to be installed d1rectl{ upslope of existing trenches, in highest part
part of septic area, approx1mate y.

£ P4 4 W:(f y
9,@ Teernches do e D @edc sNies é%»'—’n ot D, stoere, b,

Tehol  Averch- 1ererin T asted.
u

PLANS APROVED By __Donna K. Soe pate_10/17/96

COVER NO WORK UNTIL INSPECTED AND APPROVED

NEITHER THE HOWARD COUNTY COUNCIL NOR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SUCCESSFUL OPERATION OF ANY SYSTEM

ACCEPTABLE.

NOTE: ALL PARTS OF SEPTIC SYSTEMS (L.E. TANK, DISTRIBUTION BOX TRENCHES) TO BE 100 FEET FROM WELL (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFICALLY
AUTHORIZED)

NOTE: IF DEEP TRENCH(ES) ARE USED CALL FOR INSPECTION BEFORE AND AFTER PLACING GRAVEL IN TRENCH(ES)

NOTE: NO DRY WELL SHALL EXCEED 15 FOOT IN DIAMETER NO ABSORPTION TRENCH TO EXCEED 100 FEET IN LENGTH
PERMIT VOID AFTER TWO YEARS ﬂ / / KS‘
é@ = B

NOTE: INSTALL STAND PIPE ON SEPTIC TANK AND DRY WELL STAND PIPES MUST BE 6 INCHES IN'DIAMETER CAST IRON. CONCRETE OR TERRA COTTA OR
PVA OR ABS ACCEPTED. IF TOP OF SEPTIC TANK IS DEEPER THAN 3 FEET. MANHOLE TO GRADE REQUIRED.

|
|
NOTE: CLEANOUT REQUIRED EVERY 70 FEET OF SEWER LINE AND/OR AT 90° SWEEPS IN LINES FROM HOUSE TO DRAIN FIELDS, 80° ELBOWS NOT
|
NOTE: ALL PIPE FROM HOUSE TO SEPTIC TANK MUST BE CAST IRON OR SCHEDULE 35/40 PVC OR ABS

B

NOTE: DISTRIBUTION BOXES MUST HAVE BAFFLES ) O

*INSTALLER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING FINAL APPROVAL ON THIS PERMIT
HD-260(6-90) *CALL 461-9933 FOR INSPECTION OF SEPTIC SYSTEM. '
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INDICATE NORTH - NAME ADJOINING ROADWAY AS BASE LINE . L\{D /.-\-—-—b——
S4. Jornes Roced
SEPTIC TANK LEVEL [\ 655{75 ' CLEANOUTS &€ o St ;
' DISTRIBUTION BOX LEVEL __ S %

DRAIN FIELD/TITLE DE#TH FT. TRENCH WIDTH FT. INLET DEPTH ___FT.
EFFECTIVE GRAVEL DEPTH ___ FT. TOTALLENGTH ___- FT.

NUMBER OF TRENCHES ONE SIDEWALL/BOTTOM AREA sQ. FT.
DRYWALL INSIDE DIAMETER L FT. V EFFEC"i'IVE DEPTH BELOW INLET _FT.

ABSORBENT AREA sQ. FT.
REMARKS: ld\'[QLo Olo=rvoroN rere Hole d—wed €M|deﬂC€ oft
el Aable— tear e oncn 20 mnwe:ar Occy oF
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RE5U6p
DATE SYSTEM ABPROVED ___ % / 1 / 59 wspecror__C (W *'Q'u"\,
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o ,PER’MlT

.. V P
N : . SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM A REPAIR
& DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE -
' ~ DISTRICT
HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT DATE
BUREAU OF ENVIRONME
SELRHN DATE SYSTEM APPROVED
INSPECTOR
Fogle's Septic Clean, In IS PERMITTED TO INSTALL _ ALTER_X
. ADDRESS___558-R Obrech.tR/oad. Sykesville, MD 21784 ———PHONE 795-5670
SUBDIVISION Sl/a Estates __oT. 6 __ROAD ____2050 St. James Road
PROPERTY OWNER i _ Mr, Jagraj
~ ADDRESS _

SEPTIC TANK CAPACITY Existing GALLONS
NUMBER OF BEDROOMS __ 4

__ 180  SQUARE FEET PER BEDROOM
MAXIMUM

" LINEAR FEET OF TRENCHREQUIRED _ 180%¢ - . - - e B _

REPAIR - PURPOSE - SEPTIC SYSTEM IS FAILING (GROUNDWATER INFILTRATION)

TRENCHES - Trench to be 4 feet wide. Inlet as shallow as existin lumbi 11
' One foot of stone below distribution pipe. & prumbing a--ows-

LOCATION - Trenches to be installed directly upslope of existing trenches, in highest part
_part of septic area, approximately. '

PLANS APROVED BY __Donna K. Soe - pate_10/17/96

COVER NO WORK UNTIL INSPECTED AND APPROVED -
NEITHER THE HOWARD COUNTY COUNCIL NOR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SUCCESSFUL OPERATION OF ANY SYSTEM

NOTE: CLEANOUT REQUIRED EVERY 70 FEET OF SEWER LINE AND/OR AT 90* SWEEPS IN LINES FROM HOUSE TO DRAIN FIELDS, 80° ELBOWS NOT
ACCEPTABLE.

NOTE: ALL PARTS OF SEPTIC SYSTEMS (LE. TANK, DISTRIBUTION BOX TRENCHES) TO BE 100 FEET FROM WELL (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFICALLY
AUTHORIZED)

NOTE: IF DEEP TRENCH(ES) ARE USED CALL FOR INSPECTION BEFORE AND AFTER PLACING GRAVEL IN TRENCH(ES)
NOTE: NO DRY WELL SHALL EXCEED 15 FOOT IN DIAMETER NO ABSORPTION TRENCH TO EXCEED 100 FEET IN LENGTH
NOTE: ALL PIPE FROM HOUSE TO SEPTIC TANK MUST BE CAST iRON 'OR SCHEDULE 35/40 PVC OR ABS

PERMIT VOID AFTER TWO YEARS .

NOTE: INSTALL STAND PIPE ON SEPTIC TANK AND DRY WELL STAND PIPES MUST BE 6 INCHES IN DIAMETER CAST IRON. CONCRETE OR TERRA COTTA OR

PVA OR ABS ACCEPTED. IF TOP OF SEPTIC TANK IS DEEPER THAN 3 FEET. MANHOLE TO GRADE REQUIRED. >

NOTE: DISTRIBUTION BOXES MUST HAVE BAFFLES

*INSTALLER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING FINAL APPROVAL ON THIS PERMIT
HD-260(6-80) *CALL 461-8933 FOR INSPECTION OF SEPTIC SYSTEM.

.
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- SEPTIC TANK LEVEL __Ed fﬂﬂ’fﬂa
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SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM
MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH’

HOWARD COUNTY ELLICOTT CITY
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH R | oisTRICT %4

992-2330 v {H Al D EX ED DATE s

~

Jack Fyock - : _ 1S PERMITTED TO INSTALL L__ ALTER _

ADDRESS 3 PHONE 988-9270

SUBDIVISION Slack Estates | ROAD 2050 St. James Road 10T 6
PROPERTY OWNER Tom Karabaich

ADDRESS

' IF GARBAGE GRINDER IS U§ED INCREASE SEPTIC TANK CAPACITY BY 50% AND ABS‘ORPTION.ARE,_A_ BY 22%. L :)

GARBAGE GRINDER?  YES _____ NO_X ' ﬁl/z
SEPTIC TANK CAPACITY __1250  GALLONS NUMBER OF BEDROOMS -_£ -

TRENCHES - 180 sq. ft. per bedroom. Trench to be 2 feet wide. Inlet 4 feet below original
grade. Bottom maximummdepth 9 feet below original grade. Effective area begins at 4 feet

below original grade 5 feet of stone bel di 1 ion pipe TION: a th
first trench 140 feet from the rear lot line and 90 feet from the right lot line as seen
when facing the property from St, James Street. Run trench(s n e ard
Right lot line. NOTE: No trench to exceed 100 feet in length. If more than one trench

___used, a distribution box is reguired. Call for inspection of trench(s) before and after
gravel is installed. Provide 6" - 8" diameter cleanout and cap to grade or above on

| . septic tank.
C. wWilliams 4/22/85

PLANS APPROVED BY DATE
COVER NO WORK UNTIL INSPECTED AND APPROVED. '
NEITHER THE HOWARD COUNTY COUNCIL NOR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SUCCESSFUL OPERATION OF ANY SYSTEM.
NOTE: IF TRENCH IS USED CALL FOR INSPECTION BEFORE AND AFTER PLACING GRAVEL IN TRENCH. .
NOTE: NO DRY WELL SHALL EXCEED 15 FOOT IN DIAMETER. NO ABSORPTION TRENCH TO EXCEED IOOgha LEﬂgHﬂ

MIT SIG
NOTE: ALL PIPE FROM HOUSE TO SEPTIC TANK MUST BE CAST IRON OR SCHEDULE 40 PVC OR ABS. Q URNED

PERMIT VOID AFTER THREE YEARS. /4.5 7 7
NOTE: INSTALL STAND PIPE ON SEPTIC TANK AND DRY WELL. STAND PIPES MUST BE 6 INCHES IN DIAMETER CAST IRON, CONCRETE OR TERRA COTTA. OR
PVC OR ABS ACCEPTED. IF TOP OF SEPTIC TANK IS DEEPER THAN 3 FEET MANHOLE TO GRADE REQUIRED
*INSTALLER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING FINAL APROVAL ON THIS PERMIT
*CALL 992-2330 FOR INSPECTION OF SEPTIC SYSTEMS. EH - 2-1082

T
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INDICATE NORTN.- — NAME ADJOINING ROAOWAY AS BASE LINE. B
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PERMIT CARD '
SEPTIC TANK, LEVEL__[SOD (AL © CLEANOUTS s
DISTRIBUTION BOX, LEVEL Z —
@ & Ine7 4 Fe
TiLe Fiewp, pepTH]? S %S v tREncH wiDTH_Z _FT. $so
GRAVEL DEPTH_ & 5iS_$'S N, TOTAL LENGTH_SO FT. ==
NUMBER OF TRENCHES___.53 TOTAL BOTTOM AREA ¥so E,é
. - -
SEEPAGE PITS, INSIDE DIAMETER FT. DEPTH BELOW INLET FT.
ABSORBENT AREA 8so sQ. FT.

REMARKS. 37 1"¥S_OK D ADD S T TRoncid 8L AND D6 #2243 Ad 05 sANE As Neeped Shbhed

€ 1-85 6k T ADD Cper 1 Atc FacNeres
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¢} . APPLICATION

L o © . .. . SEWAGE DISPOSAL TESTING - - -

9 STATE OF MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE
HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT M Z[ , 7 M f g /0 00 ,
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES M % )2 y‘o
P.O. BOX 476 ELLICOTT. MARYLAND 21043 0 L M 150
TELEPHONE: 992-2330 Wa M 47( DI TRICT W
«77“"_ Lives * ’ 4/3/79 :

e et il o _‘
%%;/' i //o'/%w,w@z%

& BYee gy ”fz vt Paenisi Uf Dau k)

I. HEREBY. APPLY FOR THE NECESSARY TEST IN ORDER TO CONSTRUCT (OR RECONSTRUCT) A SEWAGE DISROSAL SYSTEM.

PROPERTY OWNER Slack property . _ ()& f,bdx’/f/‘/) //—»u.&nfe/
Mr. Young, Security Ddc,gfop-

ADDRESS . PHONE ment - 465 4244 M
PROPERTY.LOCATION = - T . . : [1 2/ %M
-<4____ SUBLIVISION LOT NO /47(.,-.4; '

ROAD AND DESCRIPTION Route 99 (3') Z‘f/ﬂ Mﬁ ot

ffé,

TO: = THE COUNTY HEALTH FFICER

ELLICOTT CITY. MARYLAND

: 3 acres m/1 3 or 4 bedrooms
SIZE OF LOT ' - TYPE BLDG.

THE SYSTEM INSTALLED UNDER THIS APPLICATION IS ACCEPTABLE ONLY UNTIL PUBLIC FACILITIES BECOME AVAILABLE.

| FULLY UNDERSTAND THE FEE CONNECTED WITH THE FILING OF THIS PERC TEST APPLICATION IS NON-REFUNDABLE UNDER

ANY CIRCUMSTANCES.

/s/ Stewart Young for Security Development
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

L e oo WY ¥y
APPROVEDBYL&MM. n?i v 7 A 4 7;1.244,/_/ DATE /f-/27 /fa

——— ——

REJECTED BY FOR DATE

— ——

HOLD PENDING FURTHER TESTS DATE

REASONS FOR REJECTION OR HOLDING (:&_ é M W‘/{L) ) //ZZ /JV(PO // / /

A M . 2 d/"‘-”/a/’wa./
44‘ .(/’/;/ oI sz /:7: / // 7 — ///’/ é,«/{/////J AAL vy s Rz /./(\-'// 22
CLE7

WLJWJ f///m,, /@Mo/ﬁzmz;
THIS IS NOT A PERMIT
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. . Mo e
. An S fpana
PRE-WET TEST - 17 DROP—reefey
DATE TEST NO. - - DEPTH- START SToOP START sTOP 72

2y . 3 )9 0Hle ol g ns | /00093
Wa  zAlo:0siio.0l/o 2 71/0 03
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. APPLICATION

- )

-"SEWAGE DISPOSAL TESTING -- -

-

< STATE OF MARYLAND - DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE.-
HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT '
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES . DISTRICT
P. 0. BOX 476 ELLICOTT CITY. MARYLAND 21043
TELEPHONE: 992-2330 DATE
<

» S5

P

Y~/c -85,

i

TO:  THE COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

ELLICOTT CITY. MARYLAND v

1. HEREBY. APPLY FOR THE NECESSARY TEST IN ORDER TO CONSTRUCT (OR RECONSTRUCT) A SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM.
PROPERTY OWNER [ o /%IQ&B Alc 1

ADDRESS PHONE

PROPERTY LOCATION: =

SUBDIVISION LOT NO.

. Slace e37

ROAD AND DESCRIPTION Qo s < 7 (724"1,.4, 6K

SIZE OF LOT TYPE BLDG.

(NUMBER OF BEDROOMS)

THE SYSTEM INSTALLED UNDER THIS APPLICATION IS ACCEPTABLE ONLY UNTIL PUBLIC FACILITIES BECOME AVAILABLE. | FULLY UNDERSTAND THE

FEE CONNECTED WITH THE FILING OF THIS PERC TEST APPLICATION IS NON-REFUNDABLE UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES. | ALSO AGREE TO COMPLY

WITH ALL MO.SH.A. REQUIREMENTS IN TESTING THIS LOT.

(SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT)

“—

APPROVED BY Cwnloe FOR i Aenvches DATE y[/ lb/ £S

REJECTED 8Y 3 FOR DATE

HOLD PENDING FURTHER TESTS DATE

- -REASONS FOR REJECTION OR HOLDING

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT
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INDICATE NORTH - NAME ADJOINING ROADWAY AS BASE LINE.
PRE.WET TEST - 1~ DROP
OATE TEST NO. OEPTH START STOP START STOP TIME
‘//’6/ 5 ( 6 e ATEA] ' ) )(
o YRR (0419 10:/79 ize 7 M
= 7 Vil sqno

Sape W/ (ol S afiaoTE-
joits PHE) 19,19 10/1§ 2min
UbLae Sin i

SOND work| 18 SarpberT

<.

CDQ"’D\/LQV-\ beeds ¥ ot T TESTEID

~0 %Ki < <[z

DRAR GuTLINE IF ontoinse Pernc AREA /344,4%9 Fitvae (5 ADTUSTED Perec AAEA,
‘ {

REMARKS

\?& Tvpe OF soiL MICA LOAM

EH- ‘\2-1079

ALSO PRESENT M&A‘/---ST”\!),, FVOC'k

TESTED 8y




1c

SEQUENCE NO.’

i -
. (OEP USE ONLY)-

STATE OF MARYL

AND

WELL COMPLETION REPORT

THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN
45 DAYS AFTER WELL IS COMPLETED.

\CLITk

123 .
(THIS NUMBER 1S.TO BE PUNCHED FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY COUNTY 2965¢€
N COLS 35 ON ALL CARDS) ) PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE . NUMBER 7
- PERMIT NO.

DATE Receuved vt

SUNCEE

,DATE WELL COMPLETED

Depth of Well

221

o 3

e

FROM "PERMIT TO DRILL WELL"

(&0l /][9] T[] 7]

_(TO NEAREST FOOT) T
OWNER__".. KARABatcH THROMAS ,
STREETORRFD ___ '2%'™Me <7 "J'A‘r‘«ch; ‘Rp - o fustnameis - popyn WEST . FRienDEHIP )
SUBDIVISION B EPEK.  ESTATES SECTION /-\ Lot & |

WELL LOG :
Not required for driven wells- ..

STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS
PENETRATED, THEIR COLOR, DEPTH,
THICKNESS AND IF WATER BEARING

'DESCRIPTION (Use FEET iCheck
additional sheets if needed) | FROM |- TO | bearing
Dirt 0 1
soft Browm Mzca 1 4q
Soft Brown & '
Blue Mica 40| 55 X
Hard Brown & 55! 65 X
Blue Sandstorne
Soft Brown
Sandstone 65 (85 | X
|Hard, Soft Bzgwowi:
& Biack Sandstone|
.85 | 163

GROUTING RECORD/

.WELL HAS BEEN GROUTED
(Circle-Appro\p\riate ‘Box) .

/TYPE OF GROUTING MATERIAL
BENTONITE

CEMENT[C B
-r—-‘ﬂ =~ 46

NO.OF BAGS __2_?__

GALLONS OF WATER

yes

[ [v] I/@

CLAY

NO. OF POUNDS Zfbﬁ

DEPTH OF GROUT SEAL (to neares

t foot)

vom [ 11t w[P[8

| ]jn

TOP
(enter 0 if from surtac

BOTTOM
€)

cl3

casing
types’
insert
appropriate .

. code
below
|

. CASING RECORD

STEEL . CONCRETE

PLASTIC OTHER

¥ -
. MAIN Nominal diameter

Total depth

‘CASING top (main) casing of main casing

’

TYPE  (nearest inch) {nearest foot)
< =] Io]v[ o[ /7] ]
£ 60 61 63 64 66 70
E . . .OTHER.CASING (if used)
é. B © diameter depth (feet)
H . . inch’ from to
Ay S e . L )L )
N
G — I J L J

1 2
: PUMPING TEST

HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour)

II.I

PUMPING RATE (gal. per min.
‘to nearest gal.) .

METHOD USED TO .
MEASURE PUMPING RATE |

WATER LEVEL (dlstance from land surface)

BEFORE PUMPING ....
]
2 F

TYPE OF PUMP USED (for test)
"turbine )

@ air @ piston -
27 i
other

27
trifugal i
(Gleanron l'°*afv-\@g’;z:;°‘*

'jet @submisiié)
27 )

:WHEN PUMPING

Coar

~

Suam@rSLb%~

screen type SCREEN RECORD

[HO]

CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER
A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALED
WHEN THIS WELL WAS COMPLETED

ELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED

E .
TEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION
P WELL

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH COMAR 10.17.13 "WELL CONSTRUCTION"
AND IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL CONDITIONS STATED IN THE

<..] ABOVE CAPTIONED PERMIT, AND THAT -THE INFORMATION

PRESENTED HEREIN IS'ACCURATE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST
-OF MY KNOWLEDGE.

PUMP INSTALLED

DRILLER WILL INSTALL PUMP YES (N/O\
(CIRCLE) (YES or NO) NS

IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS

EXCEPT HOME USE

TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED D
PLACE (A,C,J,P,R,S,T,O)

IN BOX-SEE ABOVE:
CAPACITY:

GALLONS PER MINUTE
(to nearest gallon)

PUMP HORSE POWER

PUMP COLUMN LENGTH El:Dj:]

(nearest ft.) e
CASING HEIGHT (circle appropriate box.

above and enter casing height)
\.49

LAND SURFACE
B below

50 51

(nearest
foot)

or open hole
B|R
. insert STEEL %@él OPEN
pprosgafe BRONZE HOLE
Séiow [PIL] [O[T]
PLASTIC OTHER
C :
1 '_ ] " DEPTH (nearest ft.) R .
¢ H MIBEEERIEEERN
(A: 15 17 2
glllr [ LT T
2 30 32 36
R
= 100 lmlllﬂ
Ewm = 41 Y 5
SLOT SIZE 1 o3 _
DIAMETER l:m:] (NEAREST
OF SCREEN L_I 5~ 'NCH)
GRAVEL PACK, 103 ° 61

IF WELL DRILLED WAS
FLOWING WELL INSERT

wa

74 75 76

OTHER DATA

296 F IN BOX 68
DRILLERS IDENT. NO. OEP USE ONLY

Qo;za\ld L. Kyker . (NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRiLLER)
DRIVLERS SIGNATURE ) 7 T (E.R.0.S)
(MUST-MATCH SIGNATURE ON LICAT ONY

Lo Y e ) ]

(LN o f\' L TELESCOPE  LOG

‘SITE SUPERVISOR (sign. of drillef or/ourneyman CASING : INDICATOR

responsible for sitework if different-from pErmlttee)

LOCATION OF WELL ON LOT

SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURE SUCH AS
BUILDING, SEPTIC TANKS, AND/OR
LANDMARKS AND IN LQATE NOT LESS
WO_DISTANGE
s{JeshﬁDmts f’ojn‘

(Y
!

W

3757

‘.x':;ﬁ’y

HEALTH
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ROBERT C. BROWN
ATTORNEY AT LAW
8357 MAIN STREET

ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21048

(410) 465-1920

May 19, 1997

Mr., Craig Williams

Project Manager

Bureau of Environmental Health
Howard County Health Department
3525-H Ellicott Mills Drive
Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4544

Re: 2050 St. James Road
° Slack Estates, Lot 6

Dear Mr. Williams:

This is in part to confirm our conference earlier
today regarding the septic system on the above captioned
property. Please be advised that my clients Mr. & Mrs.
Jagraj Johal will undertake to modify the specific system
at 2050 St., James Road in accordance with your proposal,
with the understandings contained in this letter.

It is our understanding the specific system modifica-
tions you proposed provide for 180 square feet of trench to
be 4 foot widé with 1 foot of stone below the existing pipe
to be installed as shallow as possible to maintain the
current gravity flow - such new field to be over the existing
septic field. It is also my understanding that water will
continue to flow through and around the existing septic field,
and little, if any, short term change will be observed. This
causes us concern because it is possible the neighbors will
continue to complain about a situation my clients did not
cause, have little control over, and would probably exist even
if there was no septic system on their property at all.
Accordingly, it is my understanding once the modifications
above have been made the Howard County Health Department will
not launch into another series of expensive modifications
directives. It is possible there could be no end in sight
on this matter since there is a substantial flow of water from
neighboring properties and the water table is so close to the
sur face.



Mr. Craig Williams ' » May 19, 1997
‘Bureau of Environmental Health -

-2-

Please promptly advise if you concur with the contents
of this letter so that the aforesaid modifications can begin.
Thank you.

Brown

RCB:pbb

cc: Mt. and Mrs. Jagraj S. Johal




HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT —

Joyce M. Boyd, M.D., County Health Officer
May 16, 1997

Jagras and Jasvir Johal
2050 St. James Road
Marriottsville, MD 21104

&

NOTICE OF VIOLATION
2050 St. James Road
Slack Estates, Lot 6

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Johal:

On May 2, 1997, Craig Williams, a sanitarian from this office, conducted
“an inspection at your property at the above referenced address in response to a
report of an overflowing septic system. On that date, Mr. Williams observed a
large pond of sewage mixed with groundwater at the front of your property.
Previous evaluation has associated this problem with groundwater infiltration
into the drainfields.

This condition is in violation of Section 12.110 of the Howard County Code.

As the sewage discharge creates a condition which is, or may be, hazardous
to the public health you are hereby ordered to effect repairs within fifteen (15)
days of receipt of this letter. Since groundwater infiltration is affecting
drainfield operation, replacement of the trenches would be the appropriate step.
Receipt of a $25.00 septic system repair permit fee would be required prior to
actual trench replacement. Until repairs are completed, you must immediately
(within 48 hours) provide notification to this office that the septic tank
contents have been pumped by a licensed sewage scavenger, and you must also have
the septic tank outlet sealed to prevent discharge to the drainfields. Contimued
pumnping as often as necessary to prevent future sewage overflows would also be
required. :

If you believe that the condition described above is not and could not be
a hazard to health, or that the Health Department is not acting in compliance
with pertinent laws and regulations, you may request a formal hearing before the
Board of Health within ten (10) days of receipt of this letter. If you wish to
discuss the evidence, the regulations, or your individual circumstances, you are
encouraged to request a meetlng with us by ca.lhng 313-2640 and schedullng an
appointment. —.. - - — —_ .

Bureau of Environmental Health
3525-H Ellicott Mills Drive  Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4544
Water and Sewerage, Permits (410) 313-2640 Community Environmental Health (410) 313-2644
Food Protection Program (410) 313-2642 TDD (410) 313-2323
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g

Mr. & Mrs. Johal Page Two May 16, 1997

The investigation of this complaint and the enforcement powers of the
Health Department are set forth in Section 12 of the Howard County Code, a copy
of which is available for your investigation at this office.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 313-2640.

Very truly yours,
. (5 2N
il &

Mark E. Rifkin,
Water & Sewerage Program

cc: File
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HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Joyce M. Boyd, M.D., County Health Officer
October 11, 1996

Mr. Jagraj
2050 St. James Road
Marriottsville, Maryland 21104

RE: Septic System
Slack Estates - Lot 6
: 2050 St. James Road
Dear Mr. Jagraj:

On Octcber 11, 18996, a visual percolation hole was dug by Fogle’s Septic
Clean. Inc and evaluated. My evaluation was conducted in order to determine the
condition of the existing septic system and to determine the level at which
groundwater is present in the vicinity of the system. The presence of large
amounts of water at the lower part of the lot, including water believed to be
sewage from the existing septic system, prompted the theory that groundwater is
presently saturating the existing system.

Upon evaluation of the visual percolation hole, groundwater was found at
a depth to indicate that the bottom of the existing septic system is presently
being inundated by groundwater.

To correct the existing condition of the septic system, it is suggested
that the existing trenches be replaced with shallower trenches immediately
upslope the existing system. While it is reasonable that the existing system
might operate successfully in drier times, problems since May, 1993 with ponding
water at the same general area of the lot as presently is occurring, indicate a
recurring dilemma with groundwater levels. Eventually, an unused system can be
returned to useful service, but that would only seem practical in this case if
the overall site drainage problems are permanently corrected.

When a decision is made regarding the remedy to the problem, please either
notify me personally or request the contractor to perform the work call this
office at (410) 313-2640 to discuss the situation. Thank you in advance for your
cooperation in this matter. ‘

Water and Sewerage Program °

DKS

cc: Fogle’s Septic Clean, Inc.
file '

Bureau of Environmental Health :
3525-H Ellicott Mills Drive  Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4544
Water and Sewerage, Permits (410) 313-2640 Community Environmental Health (410) 313-2644
Food Protection Program (410) 313-2642 TDD (410) 313-2323
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